NORTH CAROLINA LiBRARY AssociaTioN 2001-2003 ExecuTive BOARD

PRESIDENT
Ross Holt
Randolph Public Library
201 Worth Street
Asheboro, NC 27203
Telephone:  (336) 318-6806
Fax: (336) 318-6823
rholt@ncsl.dcr.state.nc.us

VICE PRESIDENT/ PRESIDENT ELECT
Pauletta Bracy
North Carolina Central University
SLIS
PO Box 19586
Durham, NC 27707
Telephone:  919-560-6485
Fax: 919-560-6402
pbracy@slis.nccu.edu

SECRETARY
Martha Davis
5002 Marigold Way
Greensboro, NC 27401

Telephone: 336-855-0853
mdavis92627@yahoo.com
TREASURER

Diane D. Kester

East Carolina University

102 Joyner East

Greenville, NC 27858-4353
Telephone: 252-328-6621
Fax: 252-328-4368
kesterd@mail.ecu.edu
Isddkest@eastnet.educ.ecu.edu

DIRECTORS
Jim Carmichael
UNC-Greensboro
PO Box 26171
Greensboro, NC 27402-6171
Telephone: 336-334-3478
Fax: 336-334-5060
jcarmichael@uncg.edu

Teresa McManus

Charles W Chesnutt Library,
Fayetteville State University
1200 Murchison Road
Fayetteville, NC 28301-4298
Telephone: 910-672-1520
Fax: 910-486-1312
tmcmanus@uncfsu.edu

ALA COUNCILOR
Vanessa Work Ramseur
Beatties Ford Branch Library
(PLCMC)
2412 Beatties Ford Road
Charlotte, NC 28216
Telephone: 704-336-2882
Fax: 704-336-4353
vwr@plcmec.lib.nc.us

SELA REPRESENTATIVE
John Via
Forsyth County Public Library
660 W. Fifth Street
Winston-Salem NC 27101
Telephone:  (336) 727-2556
Fax: (336) 727-2549
viaje@forsyth.lib.nc.us

North Carolina Libraries

EDITOR, North Carolina Libraries
Frances Bryant Bradburn
Media & Technology Support
NC Dept. of Public Instruction
301 N. Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601-2825
Telephone: (919) 807-3292
Fax: (919) 807-3290
fbradbur@dpi.state.nc.us

PAST-PRESIDENT
Plummer Alston Jones, Jr.
East Carolina University
122 Joyner East
Greenville, NC 27858-4353
Telephone: 252-328-6803
Fax: 252-328-4368
jonesp@mail.ecu.edu

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
Maureen Costello
North Carolina Library Association
c/o State Library of North Carolina
4646 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4646
Telephone:  (919) 839-6252
Fax: (919) 839-6253
ncla@mindspring.com

SECTION CHAIRS

CHILDREN'S SERVICES SECTION
Mel Burton
North County Regional Library
16500 Holly Crest Lane
Huntersville, NC 28078
Telephone: 704-895-8178
Fax: 704-895-8526
mburton@plcme.lib.nc.us

COLLEGE anp UNIVERSITY SECTION
Jim Carmichael
UNC Greensboro
PO Box 26171
Greensboro, NC 27402-6171
Telephone: 336-334-3478
Fax: 336-334-5060
jcarmichael@uncg.edu

COMMUNITY anp JUNIOR
COLLEGE SECTION
Peggy Quinn
Wake Technical Community
College
9101 Fayetteville Road
Raleigh, NC 27603
Telephone: 919-662-3308
Fax: 919-662-3575

pgquinn@gwmail.wake.tec.nc.us

DOCUMENTS SECTION
Laura West
Elon University Library
2550 Campus Box
Elon, NC 27244
Telephone: 336-278-6584
Fax: 336-278-6639
westla@numen.elon.edu

LIBRARY ADMINISTRATION anp
MANAGEMENT SECTION
Dale Cousins
Cameron Village Library
1930 Clark Avenue
Raleigh, NC 27605
Telephone: 919-856-6710
Fax: 919-856-6722
dcousins@co.wake.nc.us

NORTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION OF
SCHOOL LIBRARIANS
Plummer Alston Jones, |r.
East Carolina University
122 Joyner East
Greenville, NC 27858-4353
Telephone: 252-328-6803
Fax: 252-328-4368
jonesp@ecu.edu

NORTH CAROLINA PUBLIC
LIBRARY TRUSTEES ASSOCIATION
Theron Bell
P.O. Box 1059
111 Cornelius Drive
Robbins, NC 27325
Telephone:  (910) 948-3448
wleebell@mindspring.com

PUBLIC LIBRARY SECTION
Patrick Valentine, Director
Wilson County Public Library
PO Box 400
Wilson, NC 27894-0400
Telephone:  252-237-5355
Fax: 252-243-4311
pvalentine@wilson-co.com

REFERENCE anp ADULT
SERVICES SECTION
Joline Ezzell
Reference Department
Duke University Library

Box 90175
Durham, NC 27708
Telephone: 919-660-5925

Fax: 919-684-2855
joline.ezzell@duke.edu

RESOURCES ano TECHNICAL
SERVICES SECTION
Evelyn Council
Charles W Chesnutt Library
Fayetteville State University
1200 Murchison Road
Fayetteville, NC 28301-4298
Telephone:  910-672-1539
910-672-1234
Fax: 910-672-1746
ecouncil@uncfsu.edu

North Carolina Library Association

ROUND TABLE CHAIRS

NEW MEMBERS ROUND TABLE
Jennie Hunt
Greensboro College
815 W, Market St
Greensboro, NC 27401

Telephone:  336-272-7102
ext. 378
Fax: 336-230-9854

huntj@gborocollege.edu

NORTH CAROLINA LIBRARY
PARAPROFESSIONAL ASSO.
Linda Hearn
Professional Center Library,
Wake Forest University
PO Box 7206
Winston Salem, NC 27109
Telephone: 336-758-5074
Fax: 336-758-4508
Ihearn@law.wfu.edu

ROUND TABLE FOR ETHNIC
MINORITY CONCERNS
Sherwin Rice
Bladen County Public Library
PO Box 1419
Elizabethtown, NC 28337
Telephone:  910-862-6990
Fax: 910-862-8777
srice@ncsl.dcr.state.nc.us

ROUND TABLE ON SPECIAL
COLLECTIONS
Jan Blodgett
Davidson College Library
PO Box 7200
Davidson, NC 28035-7200
Telephone: 704-894-2632
Fax: 704-894-2625
jablodgett@davidson.edu

ROUND TABLE ON THE STATUS

OF WOMEN IN LIBRARIANSHIP
Laura Weigand
Forsyth County Public Library
660 W. Fifth Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27101
Telephone:  336-727-2264
Fax: 336-272-2549
weiganlr@co.forsyth.nc.us

TECHNOLOGY AND TRENDS
ROUND TABLE
Terry Brandsma
Information Technology
Jackson Library
UNC Greensboro
PO Box 26175
Greensboro, NC 27402-6175
Telephone: 336-334-4238
Fax: 336-334-5399
twbrands@uncg.edu
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